Minister: Competition Policy and Consumer Affairs
Question Senator

No.

38
142
250
465

544
712

1813
1939

1986
2023
2157
2194
2245
2405

2406

2890

2919

Minchin
Minchin
Cormann
Minchin

Milne
Minchin

Abetz
Barnett

Abetz
Abetz
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Abetz
Cash

Cash

Humphries

Abetz

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

12/02/2008
12/02/2008
12/02/2008
30/05/2008

14/07/2008
25/08/2008

16/06/2009
02/07/2009

21/07/2009
21/07/2009
10/09/2009
14/09/2009
16/09/2009
12/11/2009

12/11/2009

17/06/2010

14/07/2010

Subject

Administration—Media-related staff
Administration—Provision of information to estimates
committees, including appointments to government agencies,
authorities and advisory boards

Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for
Western Australia

Departmental engagements—Mr Christian and Ms Tara
Taubenschlag—Details

Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice

Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and
departmental staff—Between July and August 2008
Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007
Administration—Staff, hospitality, plants, water coolers,
television subscriptions and government credit cards

Portable water supplies—Amount spent in the 2008-09 financial
year

Administration—Media training undertaken since 24 November
2007

Administration—Ministerial letterhead and postage—Costs to
the department

Administration—2008-09 financial year—Resources provided
by the home department

Administration—M inisters/Parliamentary Secretaries—Websites
Trade Practices Amendment (Clarity in Pricing) Act 2008—
Component and single pricing—Impact on the restaurant/hotel
industry

Trade Practices Amendment (Clarity in Pricing) Act 2008—
Component and single pricing—Impact on the restaurant/hotel
industry

Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation—
Estimation of future requirements

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission—Giant
Bicycle Company

Date

Reply
Received

17/03/2009
17/03/2009
17/03/2009
17/03/2009

13/11/2008
16/02/2009

24/09/2009
02/12/2009

02/12/2009
07/09/2009
11/02/2010
11/01/2010
02/12/2009

15/12/2009

15/12/2009

Hansard
Date

of Reply
17/03/2009
17/03/2009
17/03/2009
17/03/2009

13/11/2008
10/03/2009

27/10/2009
02/02/2010

02/02/2010
09/09/2009
22/02/2010
02/02/2010
02/02/2010
03/02/2010

03/02/2010

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply
1824
1828
1830
1832

6964
1179

7329
165

169
6201
769
190
203

414

414

Time
(days)

399
399
399
291

122
175

100
153

134
48
154
119
77
33

33

32

27



