<b>Minister: Competition I</b>	Policy and Consumer Affairs	
--------------------------------	-----------------------------	--

Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
38	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Media-related staff	17/03/2009	17/03/2009	1824	399
142	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Provision of information to estimates committees, including appointments to government agencies, authorities and advisory boards	17/03/2009	17/03/2009	1828	399
250	Cormann	12/02/2008	Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for Western Australia	17/03/2009	17/03/2009	1830	399
465	Minchin	30/05/2008	Departmental engagements—Mr Christian and Ms Tara Taubenschlag—Details	17/03/2009	17/03/2009	1832	291
544	Milne	14/07/2008	Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice	13/11/2008	13/11/2008	6964	122
712	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008	16/02/2009	10/03/2009	1179	175
1813	Abetz	16/06/2009	Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007	24/09/2009	27/10/2009	7329	100
1939	Barnett	02/07/2009	Administration—Staff, hospitality, plants, water coolers, television subscriptions and government credit cards	02/12/2009	02/02/2010	165	153
1986	Abetz	21/07/2009	Portable water supplies—Amount spent in the 2008-09 financial year	02/12/2009	02/02/2010	169	134
2023	Abetz	21/07/2009	Administration—Media training undertaken since 24 November 2007	07/09/2009	09/09/2009	6201	48
2157	Ronaldson	10/09/2009	Administration—Ministerial letterhead and postage—Costs to the department	11/02/2010	22/02/2010	769	154
2194	Ronaldson	14/09/2009	Administration—2008-09 financial year—Resources provided by the home department	11/01/2010	02/02/2010	190	119
2245	Abetz	16/09/2009	Administration—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries—Websites	02/12/2009	02/02/2010	203	77
2405	Cash	12/11/2009	Trade Practices Amendment (Clarity in Pricing) Act 2008— Component and single pricing—Impact on the restaurant/hotel industry	15/12/2009	03/02/2010	414	33
2406	Cash	12/11/2009	<i>Trade Practices Amendment (Clarity in Pricing) Act 2008—</i> Component and single pricing—Impact on the restaurant/hotel industry	15/12/2009	03/02/2010	414	33
2890	Humphries	17/06/2010	Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— Estimation of future requirements				32
2919	Abetz	14/07/2010	Australian Competition and Consumer Commission—Giant Bicycle Company				5